
Sr.

No.
Particulars

Rs. in lakhs)

STANDALONE

Quarter ended Year ended
30-Jun-2018 31-Mar-2018 30-Jun-2017 31-Mar-2018
(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1

2

3

4l
Isl
I

I

t

6[
f7l
I8l
t

Isl"
toI
ttI
12n

r
L
I

()rn uperailons 359.99 286.96 342.94 1,,244.05
Other lncome 226.20 252.25 253.49 r,169.23

586.19 539.21 596.43 2,4L3.28
Expenses

, Ernptoyee beneTtls txpenses 1,09,20 103.35

sr^9s

98.86 370.37
(b) Finance Costs 60.46 7.59 222.52
(c) Depreciation and Amortisation Exoenses 65.74 6s.53 59.80 25s.63
(d) Other Expenses

1"01,.72 123.3s 81.04 421".67
Total Expenses 337.72 375.2L 247.29 L,270.L9
Profit/(Loss) before Eiceptional ttems & Tax (1_2j 249.07 164.00 349.74 1,L43.09

Exceptional item

Profit/(toss) before Tax (3-4) 249.07 164.00 349.L4 L,L43.O9
Tax Expense / benefit

55U.55
(a) Current Tax including Tax related to earlier years 100.00 60.53 100.00
tu, eo I ax cnarge / (credit) (2s.00) (s1.93) (1s1.93)

Net Tax Expense 75.00 8.60 100.00 178.60
rrrr rruilr/lLoss, aner tax {5_b,

Other comprehensive income
L74.07 155.40 249.t4 964.49

(i) ltems that will not be reclassified to proflt or ioss 15,177.41") (4,133.18) 851.15 4,812,70
, rrsilr) LildL wilt oe ctasstlteo to prottt or loss

Total Comprehensive Income (5,003.34) (3,977.781 7,L00.29 5,777.L9
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/_ per Snare) L,274.2B 1,;274.28 1,,274.29 L,274.28
Other Equ.ity

4s,193.90

0.14
o.r4

0.1"2 0.20 0.76(b) Diluted
o.1,2 0.20 o.76
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TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results' 

For the quarter ended 30th June , 201g
t Revenue, Results and Caoital E

Sr.

No. Particulars

STANDALONE
%

Quarter ended

Rs. in lakhs

30-Jun-2018 31-Mar-2018 30-Jun-2017 31-Mar-2018

1. Segment Revenue (Gross)

a)

b)

c)

otal

Real Estate

Mini Hydro

Others -unallocated

(Unaudited)

287.24

78.75

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

276.41

10.55
302.22

40.72
1.,'126.84

1.17.2L

I

fLess: lnter Segment Revenue

lNet Sales/lncome from operation
I

359.99 286.96 342.94 r,244.05

359.99 286.96 342.94 L,244.05

-l'

iegment Results

'}rofit / (Loss) before Interest & Tax
a) Real Estate

b) MiniHydro
c) Others -unallocated

Tntrl

118.33

18.34

(27.471

1"27.47

(s3.27)
(1.4.42],

roo.5y
(7.1.0)

9.49

s46.51
(s4.2sl

236.1.0

,ddl (Less) : Interest (Net)
otal Profit before Tax

EGMENT ASSETS

a) Real Estate

b) Mini Hydro

c) Others -unallocated

Total

:GMENT UAB|LtTtES

a) Real Estate

b) Mini Hydro

c) Others -unallocated
Tntrl

1.O9.20

139.87
59.78

104.22
1.68.78

180.36
688.36

454.73
249.07 r.64.00 349.14 1.,743.09

1,2,044.90

1,,01,5.26

32,535.47

1,L,932.40
qA1 )A

37,670.05

1,2,99L.52

L,037.23

32,348.77

1.1,932.40

967.24

37,670.05
45,595.63 50,569.69 46,377,52 50,559.69

3,730.47

262.49

137.84

3,697.55

.262.56

151.40

3,804.92

795.s0

1,88.27

5,bd /.55
zo z,5t)
151".40

4,130.80 4,10L.51 4,788.69 4,101.s1

Notes:

,Registered Office :

Belgharia, Kotkata -700 056
Phone No. +91-33-25691 500
Fax No. +91-33-2541244g
Website : www.texinfra.in

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 30th July, 201g

1" The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on30th July, 2018.

2' The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, have been reviewed by the statutory Auditors as required under the sEBl(Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3' The figures for the previous periods have been rearranged / regrouped / recast / restated wherever necessarv.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

K-lk,iL*.
N. Suresh Krishnan

Director
DtN 00021965
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Independent Auditor's Review Report

To the Board of Directors of
Texmaco Infrastructure & Holdings Limited

t. we have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of

Texmaco Infrastructure & Holdings Limited ("the Comp?flY"), for the quarter ended 30th June,

2018 (,,the statement'). This statement is the responsibility of the company's management and

has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review'

Z. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,

,,Review of interim Financial Information Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity"

issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan

and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements

are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company

personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance

than an audit. We do have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit

oPinion.

3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable Indian accounting standards (lnd AS) and other recognized practices and policies

has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular no'

CIR/CFD/FA C/62/ZOL6 dated 5th July'2OL6, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or

that it contains any material misstatement.

For G.P. Agrawal & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No .302082E

(cA.

Membership No. 17643

Place of signature: Kolkata

Date : 30'n July, 2018


